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Projector
User Manual

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the 
FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

Please refer to the user manual for detailed product description.



| 4

EN

PREFACE

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

DISCLAIMER

Thank you for purchasing our company’s product. Before using this product, please read this manual carefully. After reading, 
please keep the manual properly. 

When using this product, please use it in a dimly lit room.

	• Do not switch on or operate the unit before you have read the instruction manual.

	• Do not look into the lens directly——this can cause eye damage.

	• Do not let children get close to the projector as they may look into the lens directly.

	• Do not turn on the projector before connecting with other components.

	• Do not attempt to disassemble the machine, if the disassembly of the safety risks, will not be responsible.

	• Do not cover the surroundings of the projector with soft material such as blankets, and it is recommended to place the 
device on a table for use.

	• Do not use the projector in a wet environment, do not place liquids on or close to the projector. Please pull out the power 
plug from the wall plug if the projector overheats and smoke appears.

	• Do not block the air inlet and ensure the projector is placed in a well-ventilated location.

1.	 Remote control preparation. During first use, open the battery compartment cover on the back of the remote control, insert 
valid batteries, and close the cover.

2.	 Ensure use in a dark or dimly lit room. Avoid direct sunlight and choose a suitable projection position. The recommended 
distance between the projector and projection screen is 1 to 3 meters.

3.	 Place the projector on a flat desktop for use. Project the image onto a clean, flat wall or screen to ensure clear projection.

4.	 Ensure the projector is correctly connected to the power source and turn on the power switch. Confirm all cables are 
securely connected. Connect the projector to signal sources (e.g., laptops, tablets, smartphones) via HDMI, WiFi, USB, or 
other interfaces.

5.	 Check if the projector projects normally. Ensure the power supply, fan,and light source work properly. Adjust projection 
distance and angle, rotate the projector’s focus wheel to focus the image, and obtain a clearer projection.

6.	 Ensure normal ambient lighting conditions. Avoid strong light directly shining on the projection screen, as this may cause 
blurredimages.

1.	 For any damage during transportation, please contact the shipping company promptly.

2.	 Content in this manual may change without notice. Please refer to the actual product.
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Proyector
Manual de usuario

Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites establecidos para dispositivos digitales de Clase B, de conformidad 
con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra 

interferencias perjudiciales en instalaciones residenciales. 

Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instruccio-
nes, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales para las comunicaciones por radio.

Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación concreta.

Consulte el manual del usuario para obtener una descripción detallada del producto.



| 6

ES

PREFACIO

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

DESCARGO DE RESPONSABILIDAD

Gracias por adquirir el producto de nuestra empresa. Antes de utilizar este producto, lea atentamente este manual. Una vez leído, 
guarde el manual en un lugar adecuado. 

Cuando utilice este producto, hágalo en una habitación con poca luz.

	• No encienda ni utilice la unidad antes de haber leído el manual de instrucciones.

	• No mire directamente a la lente, ya que podría dañar sus ojos.

	• No permita que los niños se acerquen al proyector, ya que podrían mirar directamente a la lente.

	• No encienda el proyector antes de conectarlo a otros componentes.

	• No intente desmontar la máquina, ya que si el desmontaje supone un riesgo para la seguridad, no nos hacemos respon-
sables.

	• No cubra los alrededores del proyector con materiales blandos, como mantas, y se recomienda colocar el dispositivo sobre 
una mesa para su uso.

	• No utilice el proyector en un entorno húmedo, no coloque líquidos sobre él ni cerca de él. Si el proyector se sobrecalienta 
y sale humo, desenchufe el cable de alimentación de la toma de corriente.

	• No bloquee la entrada de aire y asegúrese de que el proyector esté colocado en un lugar bien ventilado.

1.	 Preparación del mando a distancia. Durante el primer uso, abra la tapa del compartimento de las pilas situado en la parte 
posterior del mando a distancia, inserte pilas válidas y cierre la tapa.

2.	 Asegúrese de utilizarlo en una habitación oscura o con poca luz. Evite la luz solar directa y elija una posición de proyección 
adecuada. La distancia recomendada entre el proyector y la pantalla de proyección es de 1 a 3 metros.

3.	 Coloque el proyector sobre una superficie plana para su uso. Proyecte la imagen sobre una pared o pantalla limpia y plana 
para garantizar una proyección nítida.

4.	 Asegúrese de que el proyector esté correctamente conectado a la fuente de alimentación y encienda el interruptor de 
encendido. Compruebe que todos los cables estén bien conectados. Conecte el proyector a las fuentes de señal (por 
ejemplo, ordenadores portátiles, tabletas, teléfonos inteligentes) a través de HDMI, WiFi, USB u otras interfaces.

5.	 Compruebe si el proyector proyecta con normalidad. Asegúrese de que la fuente de alimentación, el ventilador y la fuente 
de luz funcionan correctamente. Ajuste la distancia y el ángulo de proyección, gire la rueda de enfoque del proyector para 
enfocar la imagen y obtener una proyección más nítida.

6.	 Asegúrese de que las condiciones de iluminación ambiental sean normales. Evite que la luz intensa incida directamente 
sobre la pantalla de proyección, ya que esto puede provocar imágenes borrosas.

1.	 En caso de daños durante el transporte, póngase en contacto con la empresa de transporte lo antes posible.

2.	 El contenido de este manual puede cambiar sin previo aviso. Consulte el producto real.
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Proiettore
Manuale d'uso

Nota: questa apparecchiatura è stata testata e trovata conforme ai limiti previsti per i dispositivi digitali di Classe B, ai sensi della 
parte 15 delle norme FCC. Tali limiti sono stati concepiti per garantire una protezione ragionevole contro interferenze dannose 

in un'installazione residenziale. 

Questo apparecchio genera, utilizza e può irradiare energia a radiofrequenza e, se non installato e utilizzato in conformità con le 
istruzioni, può causare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio.

Tuttavia, non è possibile garantire che non si verifichino interferenze in una particolare installazione.

Per una descrizione dettagliata del prodotto, consultare il manuale d'uso.
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PREFAZIONE

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

DICHIARAZIONE DI NON RESPONSABILITÀ

Grazie per aver acquistato il prodotto della nostra azienda. Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, leggere attentamente il presente 
manuale. Dopo averlo letto, conservare il manuale in un luogo sicuro. 

Quando si utilizza questo prodotto, si prega di utilizzarlo in una stanza poco illuminata.

	• Non accendere né utilizzare l'unità prima di aver letto il manuale di istruzioni.

	• Non guardare direttamente nell'obiettivo: potresti danneggiare gli occhi.

	• Non lasciare che i bambini si avvicinino al proiettore perché potrebbero guardare direttamente nell'obiettivo.

	• Non accendere il proiettore prima di averlo collegato agli altri componenti.

	• Non tentare di smontare la macchina, se lo smontaggio comporta rischi per la sicurezza, non ci assumiamo alcuna res-
ponsabilità.

	• Non coprire l'area circostante il proiettore con materiali morbidi come coperte; si consiglia di posizionare il dispositivo su 
un tavolo durante l'uso.

	• Non utilizzare il proiettore in ambienti umidi, non collocare liquidi sopra o vicino al proiettore. Se il proiettore si surriscalda 
e fuoriesce fumo, scollegare la spina dalla presa a muro.

	• Non ostruire la presa d'aria e assicurarsi che il proiettore sia collocato in un luogo ben ventilato.

1.	 Preparazione del telecomando. Al primo utilizzo, aprire il coperchio del vano batterie sul retro del telecomando, inserire 
batterie valide e richiudere il coperchio.

2.	 Assicurarsi di utilizzare il proiettore in una stanza buia o poco illuminata. Evitare la luce solare diretta e scegliere una posi-
zione di proiezione adeguata. La distanza consigliata tra il proiettore e lo schermo di proiezione è compresa tra 1 e 3 metri.

3.	 Posizionare il proiettore su una superficie piana prima dell'uso. Proiettare l'immagine su una parete o uno schermo pulito 
e piatto per garantire una proiezione nitida.

4.	 Assicurarsi che il proiettore sia collegato correttamente alla fonte di alimentazione e accendere l'interruttore di alimentazio-
ne. Verificare che tutti i cavi siano collegati saldamente. Collegare il proiettore alle sorgenti di segnale (ad esempio laptop, 
tablet, smartphone) tramite HDMI, WiFi, USB o altre interfacce.

5.	 Verificare che il proiettore funzioni correttamente. Assicurarsi che l'alimentazione, la ventola e la sorgente luminosa fun-
zionino correttamente. Regolare la distanza e l'angolo di proiezione, ruotare la rotella di messa a fuoco del proiettore per 
mettere a fuoco l'immagine e ottenere una proiezione più nitida.

6.	 Assicurarsi che le condizioni di illuminazione dell'ambiente siano normali. Evitare che la luce intensa colpisca direttamente 
lo schermo di proiezione, poiché ciò potrebbe causare immagini sfocate.

1.	 Per eventuali danni durante il trasporto, contattare tempestivamente la compagnia di spedizioni.

2.	 Il contenuto del presente manuale può essere soggetto a modifiche senza preavviso. Si prega di fare riferimento al prodotto 
effettivo.



| 9

FR

Projecteur
Manuel d'utilisation

Remarque : cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites applicables aux appareils numériques de classe B, 
conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les 

interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. 

Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre des ondes radioélectriques. S'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux 
instructions, il peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio.

Cependant, rien ne garantit qu'aucune interférence ne se produira dans une installation particulière.

Veuillez consulter le manuel d'utilisation pour obtenir une description détaillée du produit.
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PRÉFACE

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

MODE D'EMPLOI

AVERTISSEMENT

Merci d'avoir acheté le produit de notre entreprise. Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel. Après l'avoir 
lu, veuillez conserver le manuel dans un endroit approprié. 

Lorsque vous utilisez ce produit, veuillez l'utiliser dans une pièce faiblement éclairée.

	• Ne mettez pas l'appareil en marche et ne l'utilisez pas avant d'avoir lu le manuel d'instructions.

	• Ne regardez pas directement dans l'objectif, cela pourrait endommager vos yeux.

	• Ne laissez pas les enfants s'approcher du projecteur, car ils pourraient regarder directement dans l'objectif.

	• N'allumez pas le projecteur avant de l'avoir connecté à d'autres composants.

	• N'essayez pas de démonter la machine, si le démontage présente des risques pour la sécurité, nous ne serons pas res-
ponsables.

	• Ne couvrez pas les environs du projecteur avec des matériaux souples tels que des couvertures, et il est recommandé de 
placer l'appareil sur une table pour l'utiliser.

	• N'utilisez pas le projecteur dans un environnement humide, ne placez pas de liquides sur ou à proximité du projecteur. 
Veuillez débrancher la fiche d'alimentation de la prise murale si le projecteur surchauffe et que de la fumée apparaît.

	• Ne bloquez pas l'entrée d'air et veillez à ce que le projecteur soit placé dans un endroit bien ventilé.

1.	 Préparation de la télécommande. Lors de la première utilisation, ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment à piles situé à 
l'arrière de la télécommande, insérez des piles en état de marche, puis refermez le couvercle.

2.	 Veillez à l'utiliser dans une pièce sombre ou faiblement éclairée. Évitez la lumière directe du soleil et choisissez un empla-
cement de projection approprié. La distance recommandée entre le projecteur et l'écran de projection est de 1 à 3 mètres.

3.	 Placez le projecteur sur un bureau plat pour l'utiliser. Projetez l'image sur un mur ou un écran propre et plat pour garantir 
une projection claire.

4.	 Assurez-vous que le projecteur est correctement branché à la source d'alimentation et allumez-le. Vérifiez que tous les 
câbles sont bien connectés. Connectez le projecteur aux sources de signal (par exemple, ordinateurs portables, tablettes, 
smartphones) via HDMI, WiFi, USB ou d'autres interfaces.

5.	 Vérifiez si le projecteur projette normalement. Assurez-vous que l'alimentation électrique, le ventilateur et la source lu-
mineuse fonctionnent correctement. Réglez la distance et l'angle de projection, tournez la molette de mise au point du 
projecteur pour faire la mise au point de l'image et obtenir une projection plus claire.

6.	 Assurez-vous que les conditions d'éclairage ambiant sont normales. Évitez que la lumière vive ne brille directement sur 
l'écran de projection, car cela pourrait causer des images floues.

1.	 En cas de dommage pendant le transport, veuillez contacter rapidement la société de transport.

2.	 Le contenu de ce manuel peut être modifié sans préavis. Veuillez vous référer au produit réel.
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Projetor
Manual do utilizador

Nota: Este equipamento foi testado e está em conformidade com os limites para dispositivos digitais Classe B, de acordo com a 
parte 15 das regras da FCC. Esses limites foram concebidos para fornecer proteção razoável contra interferências prejudiciais 

em instalações residenciais. 

Este equipamento gera, utiliza e pode irradiar energia de radiofrequência e, se não for instalado e utilizado de acordo com as 
instruções, pode causar interferências prejudiciais às comunicações de rádio.

No entanto, não há garantia de que não ocorrerá interferência numa instalação específica.

Consulte o manual do utilizador para obter uma descrição detalhada do produto.
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PREFÁCIO

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

ISENÇÃO DE RESPONSABILIDADE

Obrigado por adquirir o produto da nossa empresa. Antes de utilizar este produto, leia atentamente este manual. Após a leitura, 
guarde o manual em local seguro. 

Ao utilizar este produto, utilize-o numa sala com pouca luz.

	• Não ligue nem utilize o aparelho antes de ler o manual de instruções.

	• Não olhe diretamente para a lente — isso pode causar danos aos olhos.

	• Não deixe crianças aproximarem-se do projetor, pois elas podem olhar diretamente para a lente.

	• Não ligue o projetor antes de conectá-lo a outros componentes.

	• Não tente desmontar a máquina, pois a desmontagem pode representar riscos à segurança, e não nos responsabilizamos 
por isso.

	• Não cubra os arredores do projetor com materiais macios, como cobertores, e recomenda-se colocar o dispositivo sobre 
uma mesa para utilização.

	• Não utilize o projetor em ambientes húmidos, não coloque líquidos sobre ou perto do projetor. Desligue a ficha da tomada 
se o projetor sobreaquecer e começar a deitar fumo.

	• Não bloqueie a entrada de ar e certifique-se de que o projetor está colocado num local bem ventilado.

1.	 Preparação do comando remoto. Durante a primeira utilização, abra a tampa do compartimento das pilhas na parte de trás 
do comando remoto, insira pilhas válidas e feche a tampa.

2.	 Certifique-se de utilizar o equipamento numa sala escura ou com pouca luz. Evite a luz solar direta e escolha uma posição 
de projeção adequada. A distância recomendada entre o projetor e o ecrã de projeção é de 1 a 3 metros.

3.	 Coloque o projetor sobre uma mesa plana para utilização. Projete a imagem numa parede ou tela limpa e plana para 
garantir uma projeção nítida.

4.	 Certifique-se de que o projetor está corretamente ligado à fonte de alimentação e ligue o interruptor. Confirme se todos os 
cabos estão bem conectados. Ligue o projetor às fontes de sinal (por exemplo, computadores portáteis, tablets, smartpho-
nes) através de HDMI, WiFi, USB ou outras interfaces.

5.	 Verifique se o projetor está a projetar normalmente. Certifique-se de que a fonte de alimentação, a ventoinha e a fonte de 
luz estão a funcionar corretamente. Ajuste a distância e o ângulo de projeção, gire a roda de foco do projetor para focar a 
imagem e obter uma projeção mais nítida.

6.	 Garanta condições normais de iluminação ambiente. Evite luz forte a incidir diretamente sobre o ecrã de projeção, pois 
isso pode causar imagens desfocadas.

1.	 Em caso de danos durante o transporte, entre em contacto com a empresa de transporte imediatamente.

2.	 O conteúdo deste manual pode ser alterado sem aviso prévio. Consulte o produto real.



| 13

DE

Projektor
Benutzerhandbuch

Hinweis: Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten für digitale Geräte der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der 
FCC-Bestimmungen. Diese Grenzwerte sollen einen angemessenen Schutz gegen schädliche Störungen in Wohngebieten 

gewährleisten. 

Dieses Gerät erzeugt, verwendet und kann Hochfrequenzenergie ausstrahlen. Wenn es nicht gemäß den Anweisungen installiert 
und verwendet wird, kann es zu Störungen des Funkverkehrs kommen.

Es kann jedoch nicht garantiert werden, dass bei einer bestimmten Installation keine Störungen auftreten.

Eine detaillierte Produktbeschreibung finden Sie in der Bedienungsanleitung.
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VORWORT

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

HAFTUNGSAUSSCHLUSS

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für ein Produkt unseres Unternehmens entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig 
durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden. Bewahren Sie die Anleitung nach dem Lesen an einem sicheren Ort auf. 

Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt bitte in einem schwach beleuchteten Raum.

	• Schalten Sie das Gerät nicht ein und nehmen Sie es nicht in Betrieb, bevor Sie die Bedienungsanleitung gelesen haben.

	• Schauen Sie nicht direkt in die Linse – dies kann zu Augenschäden führen.

	• Lassen Sie Kinder nicht in die Nähe des Projektors, da sie direkt in die Linse schauen könnten.

	• Schalten Sie den Projektor nicht ein, bevor Sie ihn mit anderen Komponenten verbunden haben.

	• Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu zerlegen. Wenn die Zerlegung Sicherheitsrisiken mit sich bringt, übernehmen wir keine 
Verantwortung.

	• Decken Sie die Umgebung des Projektors nicht mit weichen Materialien wie Decken ab. Es wird empfohlen, das Gerät zur 
Verwendung auf einen Tisch zu stellen.

	• Verwenden Sie den Projektor nicht in einer feuchten Umgebung und stellen Sie keine Flüssigkeiten auf oder in die Nähe 
des Projektors. Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker aus der Steckdose, wenn der Projektor überhitzt und Rauch austritt.

	• Blockieren Sie nicht den Lufteinlass und stellen Sie sicher, dass der Projektor an einem gut belüfteten Ort aufgestellt ist.

1.	 Vorbereitung der Fernbedienung. Öffnen Sie bei der ersten Verwendung die Batteriefachabdeckung auf der Rückseite der 
Fernbedienung, legen Sie geeignete Batterien ein und schließen Sie die Abdeckung wieder.

2.	 Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie das Gerät in einem dunklen oder schwach beleuchteten Raum verwenden. Vermeiden Sie 
direkte Sonneneinstrahlung und wählen Sie einen geeigneten Projektionsort. Der empfohlene Abstand zwischen Projektor 
und Projektionsfläche beträgt 1 bis 3 Meter.

3.	 Stellen Sie den Projektor zur Verwendung auf einen ebenen Tisch. Projizieren Sie das Bild auf eine saubere, ebene Wand 
oder Leinwand, um eine klare Projektion zu gewährleisten.

4.	 Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Projektor korrekt an die Stromquelle angeschlossen ist, und schalten Sie den Netzschalter ein. 
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Kabel fest angeschlossen sind. Verbinden Sie den Projektor über HDMI, WLAN, USB oder 
andere Schnittstellen mit Signalquellen (z. B. Laptops, Tablets, Smartphones).

5.	 Überprüfen Sie, ob der Projektor normal projiziert. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stromversorgung, der Lüfter und die Lich-
tquelle ordnungsgemäß funktionieren. Passen Sie den Projektionsabstand und -winkel an, drehen Sie das Fokusrad des 
Projektors, um das Bild scharfzustellen, und erzielen Sie eine klarere Projektion.

6.	 Sorgen Sie für normale Umgebungslichtverhältnisse. Vermeiden Sie starkes direktes Licht auf die Projektionsfläche, da 
dies zu unscharfen Bildern führen kann.

1.	 Bei Transportschäden wenden Sie sich bitte umgehend an das Transportunternehmen.

2.	 Der Inhalt dieses Handbuchs kann ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das tatsä-
chliche Produkt.
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Projector
Manual d’usuari

Nota: Aquest equip ha estat provat i s’ha comprovat que compleix amb els límits per a un dispositiu digital de classe B, d’acord 
amb la part 15 de les normes de la FCC. Aquests límits estan dissenyats per proporcionar una protecció raonable contra inter-

ferències nocives en una instal·lació residencial.

Aquest equip genera, utilitza i pot irradiar energia de radiofreqüència i, si no s’instal·la i s’utilitza d’acord amb les instruccions, pot 
causar interferències nocives a les comunicacions per ràdio.

Tanmateix, no hi ha cap garantia que no es produeixin interferències en una instal·lació en particular.

Consulteu el manual d’usuari per obtenir una descripció detallada del producte.
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PRÒLEG

INSTRUCCIONS DE SEGURETAT

INSTRUCCIONS D’ÚS

EXEMPCIÓ DE RESPONSABILITAT

Gràcies per comprar el producte de la nostra empresa. Abans d’utilitzar aquest producte, llegiu atentament aquest manual. Des-
prés de llegir-lo, conserveu-lo correctament.

Quan utilitzeu aquest producte, utilitzeu-lo en una habitació amb poca llum.

	• No engegueu ni feu funcionar la unitat sense haver llegit el manual d’instruccions.

	• No mireu directament a la lent; això pot causar lesions oculars.

	• No deixeu que els nens s’acostin al projector, ja que podrien mirar directament a la lent.

	• No engegueu el projector abans de connectar-lo amb altres components.

	• No intenteu desmuntar la màquina; si el desmuntatge no comporta riscos per a la seguretat, no serà responsable.

	• No cobriu l’entorn del projector amb materials tous com ara mantes, i es recomana col·locar el dispositiu sobre una taula 
per al seu ús.

	• No utilitzeu el projector en un ambient humit, no col·loqueu líquids a sobre ni a prop del projector. Si us plau, desendolleu 
l’endoll de la presa de corrent si el projector s’escalfa massa i apareix fum.

	• No bloquegeu l’entrada d’aire i assegureu-vos que el projector estigui col·locat en un lloc ben ventilat.

1.	 Preparació del comandament a distància. Durant el primer ús, obriu la tapa del compartiment de les piles a la part posterior 
del comandament a distància, introduïu-hi piles vàlides i tanqueu la tapa.

2.	 Assegureu-vos d’utilitzar-lo en una habitació fosca o amb poca llum. Eviteu la llum solar directa i trieu una posició de pro-
jecció adequada. La distància recomanada entre el projector i la pantalla de projecció és d’1 a 3 metres.

3.	 Col·loqueu el projector sobre un escriptori pla per al seu ús. Projecteu la imatge sobre una paret o pantalla neta i plana 
per garantir una projecció clara.

4.	 Assegureu-vos que el projector estigui connectat correctament a la font d’alimentació i engegueu l’interruptor d’alimenta-
ció. Confirmeu que tots els cables estiguin connectats correctament. Connecteu el projector a fonts de senyal (per exem-
ple, ordinadors portàtils, tauletes, telèfons intel·ligents) mitjançant HDMI, WiFi, USB o altres interfícies.

5.	 Comproveu si el projector projecta normalment. Assegureu-vos que la font d’alimentació, el ventilador i la font de llum 
funcionin correctament. Ajusteu la distància i l’angle de projecció, gireu la roda d’enfocament del projector per enfocar la 
imatge i obtenir una projecció més clara.

6.	 Assegureu-vos que les condicions d’il·luminació ambiental siguin normals. Eviteu que la llum forta il·lumini directament la 
pantalla de projecció, ja que això pot causar imatges borroses.

1.	 Per a qualsevol dany durant el transport, poseu-vos en contacte amb l’empresa d’enviaments immediatament.

2.	 El contingut d’aquest manual pot canviar sense previ avís. Consulteu el producte real.






